Variety/Size Description Pot/BiSize  Retail Sale Price SKU

TREES

ASPEN PRAIRIE GOLD #7 8/10' $149.98 $50.00 33791
BALD CYPRESS #25 10/12' $349.98  $165.00 34183
BALD CYPRESS LINDSEY SKYWARD COLUMNAR #15 7' $259.98  $150.00 47661
BEECH COPPER B&B 8/10' $249.98 $85.00 16857
BEECH DAWYCKI GOLD B&B 7/8' $259.98  $100.00 14328
BEECH PURPLE FOUNTAIN WEEPING B&B 13/14' $349.98  $175.00 33669
BIRCH JACQUEMONTII WHITE CLUMP #15 7/8' $249.98  $130.00 10328
BIRCH JACQUEMONTII WHITE 10/12" B&B 10/12' $259.98  $100.00 30001
BIRCH RIVER HERITAGE #20 12/14' $264.98  $100.00 13721
BIRCH RIVER HERITAGE CLUMP B&B 8/10' $199.98  $100.00 33634
BIRCH RIVER HERITAGE CLUMP #10 8/10' $199.98  $100.00 13340
BUCKEYE BRIOTTI #7 6/7' $179.98  $100.00 33476
CATALPA HEARTLAND #20 10/11' $279.98  $100.00 14444
CHERRY KWANZAN FLOWERING B&B 10/12' $239.98 $85.00 33643
CHERRY PINK FLAIR #15 7' $214.98  $100.00 33684
CHERRY SNOW FOUNTAINS WEEPING #15 6/7' $249.98  $150.00 10404
CHERRY YOSHINO FLOWERING B&B 10 $239.98  $100.00 33645
CHOKECHERRY CANADA RED SELECT #10 9/10' $199.98 $90.00 33657
COFFEE TREE KENTUCKY #10 8/9' $129.98 $60.00 15366
CRABAPPLE GOLDEN RAINDROPS #15 8/9' $239.98  $120.00 33746
CRABAPPLE PERFECT PURPLE #15 9/10' $249.98  $100.00 33656
CRABAPPLE PRAIRIE FIRE #7 6' $129.98 $65.00 10380
CRABAPPLE ROYAL RAINDROPS #10 8/9' $199.98  $100.00 10378
CRABAPPLE ROYAL RAINDROPS #15 8/9' $237.98  $120.00 30827
CRABAPPLE ROYAL RAINDROPS #7 8' $144.98 $70.00 13479
DOGWOOD KOUSA JUNE SNOW WHITE #20 10 $379.98  $265.00 47443
DOGWOOD KOUSA SATOMI DARK PINK #20 7' $379.98  $265.00 47447
DOGWOOD KOUSA HEART THROB PINK B&B &' $299.98  $100.00 33668
GINKGO PRINCETON SENTRY #5 7/8' $179.98 $90.00 34175
GINKGO PRINCETON SENTRY #20 8/9' $439.98  $200.00 34173
GINKGO EMPEROR #7 7/8' $199.98  $100.00 34172
GINKGO SAMURAI #30 9/10' $529.98  $250.00 33649
HORNBEAM AMERICAN AUTUMN TREASURE #10 9/10' $199.98 $90.00 33682
HORNBEAM EUROPEAN HEDGE FORM B&B 7/8' $299.98  $165.00 47387
HORNBEAM EUROPEAN HEDGE FORM B&B 8/9' $339.98  $175.00 47388
HORNBEAM FRANS FONTAINE #15 8 $279.98 $85.00 33309
HORNBEAM FRANS FONTAINE #30 & $475.98  $170.00 10330
JAPANESE MAPLE BLOODGOOD #10 7/8' $359.98  $200.00 47418
JAPANESE MAPLE BLOODGOOD #10 6/7' $299.98  $200.00 16390
JAPANESE MAPLE FULL MOON #25 6/7' $529.98  $300.00 47459
JAPANESE MAPLE JAPANESE SUNRISE CORAL BARK #15 10/12' $529.98  $275.00 47462
JAPANESE MAPLE ORANGE FLAME #15 8/9' $349.98  $250.00 33471
JAPANESE MAPLE ORIDO NISHIKI BUTTERFLY #25 12/13' $529.98  $275.00 33224

JAPANESE MAPLE SANGU KAKU CORAL BARK #25 10 $529.98  $275.00 31901



JAPANESE MAPLE VIRIDIS

LINDEN STERLING SILVER

MAGNOLIA BRACKENS BROWN BEAUTY
MAGNOLIA BRACKENS BROWN BEAUTY
MAGNOLIA BRACKENS BROWN BEAUTY
MAGNOLIA BRACKENS BROWN BEAUTY
MAGNOLIA BRACKENS BROWN BEAUTY
MAGNOLIA ELIZABETH

MAGNOLIA GALAXY

MAGNOLIA GALAXY

MAPLE HOT WINGS

OAK CHINKAPIN

OAK HERITAGE

OAK KINDRED SPIRIT

OAK NORTHERN RED

OAK SCARLET LETTER

OAK SCARLET LETTER

OAK STREETSPIRE

OAK SWAMP WHITE

OAK SWAMP WHITE

PEACH BONFIRE

PEACH WEEPING CRIMSON

REDBUD PINK POMPOMS

REDBUD BLACK PEARL

REDBUD CAROLINA SWEETHEART
REDBUD CAROLINA SWEETHEART
REDBUD EASTERN

REDBUD EASTERN

REDBUD FOREST PANSY

REDBUD MERLOT

REDBUD MERLOT

REDBUD MERLOT

REDBUD THE RISING SUN

REDBUD THE RISING SUN

REDWOOD DAWN

SERVICEBERRY AUTUMN BRILLIANCE CLUMP
STYRAX JAPANESE SNOWBELL FRAGRANT
STYRAX JAPANESE SNOWBELL FRAGRANT
SYCAMORE PLANETREE ROCKFORD ROAD

Variety

EVERGREENS

ARBORVITAE GREEN GIANT
ARBORVITAE GREEN GIANT
ARBORVITAE GREEN GIANT

#10 8/10'
#15 8/9'
#15 7'
#7  6/7'
B&B 10'/11
B&B 8/9'
B&B 9/10'
#15 10’
#10 7'
#7 6
#15 9/10'
#30 10'
#30 10'
#15  7/8'
#30 10'
#25 8
#15 9/10'
#15 8'
B&B 8/10'
#30 10'
BONFIRE
#7  6/7'
B&B §&'
#15 8'
#10 8
#15 8/9'
#25 10/12'
#15 8/9'
#7 8
#10 8'
#15 9
#25 10’
#15 5/6'
B&B 5'
#7 8
#15 6'
B&B 6/7'
B&B 8/9'
#25 10'

Pot/B:Size

#30 10/11'
#15 6/7'
#10 5/6'

$279.98
$199.98
$289.98
$189.98
$449.98
$349.98
$399.98
$279.98
$169.98

$99.98
$279.98
$449.98
$449.98
$249.98
$449.98
$479.98
$239.98
$299.98
$249.98
$449.98

$99.98

$79.98
$329.98
$239.98
$239.98
$349.98
$339.98
$209.98
$179.98
$179.98
$239.98
$329.98
$449.98
$379.98
$149.98
$199.98
$239.98
$269.98
$379.98

RETAIL

$279.99
$249.98
$129.98

$125.00

$60.00
$175.00
$100.00
$250.00
$200.00
$220.00
$125.00

$70.00

$50.00
$125.00
$299.98
$299.98

$75.00
$299.98
$125.00

$90.00
$100.00

$70.00
$299.98

$65.00

$40.00
$165.00
$170.00
$140.00
$175.00
$150.00
$100.00
$120.00
$100.00
$150.00
$125.00
$240.00
$200.00

$75.00
$140.00
$100.00
$125.00
$150.00

SALE

$125.00
$100.00
$80.00

31954
33033
10370
31618
32476
10368
10367
31444
33555
33554
34150
Special Ord
Special Ord
32121
Special Ord
34180
33747
32526
16388
Special Ord
31496
16430
33662
33483
33004
34163
32998
33636
16701
30643
33614
33677
31505
47643
31293
33477
10422
15012
31791

SKU

15978
30414
47439



ARBORVITAE GREEN GIANT
ARBORVITAE GREEN GIANT
ARBORVITAE GREEN GIANT
ARBORVITAE GREEN GIANT
ARBORVITAE GREEN GIANT
ARBORVITAE SPRING GROVE
ARBORVITAE GOLDEN GLOBE
ARBORVITAE GOLDEN TUFFET
ARBORVITAE TATER TOT

ATLAS CEDAR BLUE

ATLAS CEDAR BLUE

ATLAS CEDAR BLUE

ATLAS CEDAR BLUE HORSTMANN
ATLAS CEDAR BLUE HORSTMANN
ATLAS CEDAR BLUE WEEPING
ATLAS CEDAR BLUE FASTIGIATA
ATLAS CEDAR BLUE SERPENTINE
ATLAS CEDAR BLUE SERPENTINE
ATLAS CEDAR SILBERSPLITZ

AZALEAS, GIRARD'S ASSORTED COLORS
AZALEAS, GIRARD'S ASSORTED COLORS
AZALEAS, BLOOM-A-THON ASSORTED

BOXWOOD WINTER GEM
BOXWOOD WINTER GEM
BOXWOOD WINTER GREEN
CYPRESS HINOKI COMPACT
CYPRESS HINOKI GOLDEN
CYPRESS HINOKI SLENDER
CYPRESS HINOKI VERDONI
CYPRESS HINOKI VERDONI
CYPRESS NOOTKA BLUE WEEPING
CYPRESS NOOTKA BLUE WEEPING
CYPRESS NOOTKA BLUE WEEPING
CYPRESS NOOTKA GREEN ARROW
CYPRESS SOFT SERVE GOLD

FIR CONCOLOR BLUE CLOAK
JUNIPER GOLD LACE

JUNIPER GOLD LACE

JUNIPER PERFECTA

JUNIPER SPARTAN

JUNIPER TAYLOR

JUNIPER TAYLOR

JUNIPER TAYLOR

LEYLAND CYPRESS

LEYLAND CYPRESS

LEYLAND CYPRESS GOLD RIDER
NANDINA COOL GLOW LIME

#10
#7
B&B
B&B
B&B
B&B
#3
#3
#6
B&B
B&B
#10
B&B
#15
#10
B&B
B&B
B&B
B&B
#3
#6
#3
#5
#6
#6
#5
B&B
B&B
#5
#2
#10
#5
B&B
#10
#5
B&B
#2
#5
B&B
B&B
B&B
B&B
B&B
#15
#30
#6
#2

6/7'
4/5'
5/6'
7/8'
8/9'
6/7'

9/10'
8/9'
7/8'
5!

5/6'
4
5/6'
8/9'
9"

30"
36"
42"
30"
24"
5/6'
4

6/7'

5/6'
5/6'
7/8'
8/9'
9/10'
6/7'
8/10'
5!

$149.98
$129.98
$149.98
$199.98
$249.98
$159.98

$59.98

$59.98

$89.98
$449.98
$399.98
$249.98
$269.98
$269.98
$249.98
$129.98
$339.98
$529.98
$359.98

$49.98

$69.98

$49.98

$69.98

$89.98

$89.98
$119.98
$179.98
$199.98
$139.98

$59.98
$349.98
$139.98
$449.98
$219.98

$79.98
$239.98

$39.98

$49.98
$239.98
$239.98
$299.98
$399.98
$499.98
$169.98
$299.98
$149.98

$49.98

$100.00
$75.00
$95.00
$150.00
$175.00
$100.00
$30.00
$30.00
$60.00
$314.99
$279.99
$174.99
$188.98
$188.99
$174.99
$90.99
$237.99
$370.99
$251.98

16395
30411
31506
47412
47413
16382
14901
15910
15294
47457
30808
31982
30820
31156
33505
32017
33002
47635
34344

$34.99 ASSORTED
$48.99 ASSORTED
$34.99 ASSORTED

$50.00
$60.00
$60.00
$65.00
$100.00
$120.00
$75.00
$45.00
$175.00
$80.00
$250.00
$150.00
$60.00
$120.00
$25.00
$35.00
$210.00
$190.00
$185.00
$225.00
$250.00
$90.00
$125.00
$70.00
$34.99

32201
33470
47382
14646
31425
32179
14589
33542
10123
32301
14921
16956
31014
13483
10151
13317
47785
10188
47624
47625
47626
47500
47501
47472
47588



NANDINA COOL GLOW POMEGRANATE #2 $49.98 $34.99 47590

NANDINA FIREPOWER #1 $19.98 $13.99 31443
NANDINA FIREPOWER #3 $49.98 $34.99 34283
NANDINA FIREPOWER #10 $149.98 $70.00 47476
NANDINA MOON BAY #5 $69.98 $48.99 47477
NANDINA TUSCAN FLAME #1 $21.98 $15.39 34117
NANDINA TUSCAN FLAME #5 $64.98 $45.49 10092
PINE ARNOLD SENTINEL B&B 6' $269.98 $188.99 33800
PINE BLUE MOUND B&B 3/4' $239.98 $167.99 10228
PINE DOLLY'S CHOICE MUGO B&B 4' $229.98 $160.99 47641
PINE MUGO #3 $64.98 $45.49 10234
PINE OREGON GREEN #20 5 $199.98 $139.99 30638
PINE SCOTCH HILLSIDE CREEPER #5 2! $149.98 $104.99 33501
PINE STOWE PILLAR B&B 5' $319.98 $223.99 47649
PINE WHITE BLUE SHAG #3 2! $109.98 $76.99 15293
PINE WHITE COLUMNAR B&B 5' $199.98 $139.99 15048
PINE WHITE JAPANESE B&B 5' $189.98 $132.99 31831
SPRUCE BABY BLUE B&B 4' $239.98 $167.99 47402
SPRUCE BLACK HILLS #10 5' $169.98 $118.99 32753
SPRUCE BLUE COLUMNAR B&B 3' $199.98 $139.99 10221
SPRUCE BLUE COLUMNAR B&B 4' $249.98 $174.99 47403
SPRUCE BLUE COLUMNAR B&B 5' $269.98 $188.99 31365
SPRUCE BLUE COLUMNAR B&B 6 $329.98 $230.99 15231
SPRUCE BLUE GLOBE B&B 24" $149.98 $104.99 47639
SPRUCE BLUE GLOBE B&B 4/5' $369.98 $258.99 47640
SPRUCE BLUE GLOBE #5 24" $149.98 $104.99 47620
SPRUCE BLUE GLOBE #6 30/36" $189.98 $132.99 47404
SPRUCE BLUE ST. MARY'S B&B 4/5' $419.98 $293.99 31554
SPRUCE DWF ALBERTA #1 $19.98 $13.99 10209
SPRUCE NORWAY #5 3/4' $79.98 $55.99 30087
SPRUCE NORWAY COLUMNAR B&B 6/7' $359.98 $251.99 15286
SPRUCE NORWAY WEEPING B&B 4' $179.98 $125.99 31553
SPRUCE NORWAY WEEPING B&B 7' $369.98 $258.99 13761
SPRUCE NORWAY WEEPING B&B 5/6' $249.98 $174.99 47399
SPRUCE SERBIAN #10 4/5' $119.98 $83.99 47496
SPRUCE SERBIAN BRUNS #15 5/6'l  $329.98 $230.99 31431
SPRUCE SERBIAN BRUNS WEEPING 6' B&B 6/7' $449.98 $314.99 47645
SPRUCE SERBIAN DWF NANA B&B 2' B&B 2' $179.98 $125.99 47400
SPRUCE THE BLUES B&B 3-4' B&B 3/4' $199.98 $139.99 47401
SPRUCE WELLSPIRE 5' B&B 5/6' $379.98 $265.99 31007
SPRUCE-BAKERI B&B 4-5' B&B 4/5' $329.98 $230.99 16377
SPRUCE-BLUE procumbens #5 #5 4' $169.98 $118.99 32021

SPRUCE NORWAY WEEPING #15 5/6' $359.98 $251.99 31381
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